The Agreement outlines various terms of employment, including 

duties, compensation, and termination provisions.

As of December 31, 2023 and 2024 

Compensation to Mr. Noch is structured in the form of a convertible note, allowing him to receive 

shares worth twelve million dollars ($12,000,000.00) upon conversion. The note remains valid until 

Mr. Noch realizes the full amount, and additional shares may be added to the convertible note as 

necessary. The timing of payments under this agreement is at the discretion of Mr. Noch and can be 

received in various increments (monthly, quarterly, or annually).